Since there are 10 farmers in this study, the zakat potential for the entire year is 

10 x Rp 30 million = Rp 300 million. If this zakat potential is realized, we will be able to 

accommodate all 431 farmers in Wanakarta Village. This means the zakat potential in 

Wanakarta Village could reach Rp 12,930,000,000 per year (Twelve billion nine hundred 

and thirty million rupiah). 

Certainly, if the Regional Government and zakat management institutions can 

utilize the substantial zakat potential in Wanakarta Village, Buru Island Regency, it will be 

very beneficial in addressing a number of community issues, including poverty and other